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DEDUCTIVE ALTERNATE

(DEDUCTIVE ALTERNATES ARE CASCADING AND MUST BE EXERCISED IN THE ORDER PRESENTED)
FOR A DETAILED DESCRIPTION OF EACH DEDUCTIVE ALTERNATE REFER TO COVER SHEET GI000

DEDUCTIVE ALTERNATE #1: REDUCE WATER AND ICE SHIELD COVERAGE

DEDUCTIVE ALTERNATE #2: ELIMINATE TUNNEL (EAST LEG)
DEDUCTIVE ALTERNATE #3: ELIMINATE FAUX WINDOWS AT CLEARSTORY

DEDUCTIVE ALTERNATE #4: ELIMINATE WORK AT B6 CORRIDOR

DEDUCTIVE ALTERNATE #5: ELIMINATE CONCRETE

DEDUCTIVE ALTERNATE #6: ELIMINATE LANDSCAPE 
DEDUCTIVE ALTERNATE #7: REDUCE PLATFORM AT CHILLER

DEDUCTIVE ALTERNATE #8: ELIMINATE NVR SECURITY

DEDUCTIVE ALTERNATE #9: ELIMINATE LARGE PORCH

DEDUCTIVE ALTERNATE #10: ELIMINATE SMALL PORCH A
DEDUCTIVE ALTERNATE #11: ELIMINATE SMALL PORCH B

DEDUCTIVE ALTERNATE #12: ELIMINATE ENTRANCE CANOPY

DEDUCTIVE ALTERNATE #13: ELIMINATE FENCE/ FAUX ROOFS AT RESIDENT ROOMS

DEDUCTIVE ALTERNATE #14: ELIMINATE PATIENT LIFTS TRACK EXTENSIONS INTO RESIDENT RESTROOMS

DEDUCTIVE ALTERNATE #15: REDUCE THE POROUS ASPHALT / PARKING / PORTION OF DRIVE ENTRANCE 
DEDUCTIVE ALTERNATE #16: ELIMINATE EXTERIOR SIGNAGE 

DEDUCTIVE ALTERNATES:
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A-301

ARCHITECTURAL BUILDING SECTIONS 620-334

CLC

07/21/2021 M. PERKINS E.
NAYDENOVA

ISSUED FOR
CONSTRUCTION

NEW COMMUNITY LIVING
CENTER

2094 Albany Post Road, Montrose, NY 10548

1/8" = 1'-0"
D1

BUILDING SECTION

1/8" = 1'-0"
F1

BUILDING SECTION

1/8" = 1'-0"
B1

BUILDING SECTION @ FAR END

1 ASPHALT SHINGLE ROOFING, TYP.

2 METAL DECKING

3 GUTTER, TYP

4 STANDARD BRICK

5 FIBER CEMENT SIDING

6 PREMANUFACTURED FIBERGLASS COLUMN COVER, TYP.

7 FRAMING, REF. STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS

8 MECHANICAL AHU AND DUCTING, REF. MECHANICAL DRAWINGS

9 FIRETRUCK PASS-THROUGH

10 PERGOLA

11 METAL RAILING, TYP.

12 STOREFRONT SYSTEM

13 TPO ROOF COVERING, TYP.

14 REMOVABLE STRUCTURAL FRAMING TO ACCESS MECHANICAL

15 HORIZONTAL ASSEMBLY, 1-HOUR

16 WALL COVERING - REFER TO FINISH SHEETS

17 BIRD NETTING INSTALLED AT OPEN CAVITY

18 CANOPY 2; REFER TO ROOF PLANS FOR MORE IMFORMATION. DEDUCT ALT. 12

19 PEDESTAL FOR DOOR PUSH PLATE AND CARD READER. SEE ELECTRICAL FOR
MORE INFORMATION.

20 ACCESS DOOR, REFER TO SPECIFICATIONS FOR HARDWARE INFORMATION

21 CATWALK SYSTEM AND RAILING

22 UPRIGHT SPRINKLER PAINTED ALL WHITE
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